license[ or certificate] of any person; 

(d) Impose restrictions on the scope of practice of any person; 

(e) Issue an administrative reprimand to any person; and 

(f) Issue a private admonishment to any person[; and 

(g) Impose fines for violations of this chapter not to exceed two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($2,500)]. 

(2) The following acts by a licensee, licensee of another member state as defined in 

KRS 327.300[certificate holder], or applicant may be considered cause for 

disciplinary action: 

(a) Indulgence in excessive use of alcoholic beverages or abusive use of